IN THE SUPREME COURT FOR THE STATE OF ALASKA

ORDER NO. 918

Amending subparagraphs (8) and (9) to Delinquency Rule 4(d) concerning duties of masters.

IT IS ORDERED:

Delinquency Rule 4(d) is amended to add new subparagraphs (8) and (9):

Standing Master's Authority to Enter Orders. A standing (d) master is authorized to take the following actions without further approval by a superior court judge:

(7) review and approve uncontested orders on annual review under Delinquency Rule 25(a);

order release from detention and set conditions of release (8) pursuant to Delinquency Rule 12(c); and

(9) order conditions of probation for minors placed on probation or released from institutionalization.

August 18, 1988 DATED:

EFFECTIVE DATE: January 15, 1989

ustice Matthews

Justice Burke

Justice Compton

Justice Moore